# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		10/01/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.
Street Address:	Highway 71 South
City:	Milford
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51351
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78596118	PLATINUM DESIGNS
Registration Number:	1852420	KLAUSSNER
Registration Number:	1154902	STYLECRAFT
Registration Number:	2309256	REALISTIC
Registration Number:	2466280	KLAUSS-O-PEDIC
Registration Number:	2370362	COLORWAYS
Registration Number:	2361996	JDI
Registration Number:	3021664	METROPIA
Registration Number:	3031544	GOLDEN OAKS
Registration Number:	3101799	FOREVER CAREFREE
Registration Number:	3108305	FURNITURE LIQUIDATORS OF AMERICA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)378-4890

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0978

900117794

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-378-4706

Email: hbarnes@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Haywood A. Barnes, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57294.111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haywood A. Barnes, Esq.
Signature:	/s/ Haywood A. Barnes
Date:	10/07/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0979

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., a New York corporation ("CIT"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to CIT pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2007 executed by Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc. in favor of CIT.

CIT EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the trademarks thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES,

INC.

Name: Wilfred Olivencia
Title: Senion Vice President

Date: October /, 2008

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

Subscribed before me this  $\frac{\sqrt{54}}{}$  day of October, 2008, by the foregoing

Union Vies Phsident, Wilhos Olivers of The CIT Group/Commercial Services,

Inc., whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that (s)he executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of The CIT

CKIE V4.

**Notary Public** 

# EXHIBIT A

# **Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Serial #	Filing Date
PLATINUM DESIGNS	78/596,118	3/28/2005

### **Trademarks**

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
KLAUSSNER	1,852,420	9/6/2004
STYLECRAFT	1,154,902	5/19/1981
REALISTIC	2,309,256	1/18/2000
KLAUSS-O-PEDIC	2,466,280	7/3/2001
COLORWAYS	2,370,362	7/25/2000
JDI	2,361,996	6/27/2000
METROPIA	3,021,664	11/29/2005
GOLDEN OAKS	3,031,544	12/20/2005
FOREVER CAREFREE	3,101,799	6/6/2006
FURNITURE	3,108,305	6/20/2006
LIQUIDATORS OF		
AMERICA		

57294.000111 EMF\_US 25928851v1

**RECORDED: 10/07/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0981